



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024 & CM APPL. 40398/2024**

SUNIL MANCHANDAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Advocate
versus

ANIL MANCHANDARespondent

Through: Mr. R. Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Advocates for R-1

+ **RFA 789/2023 & CM APPL. 49604/2023**

SUNIL MANCHANDAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Advocate
versus

ANIL MANCHANDA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Advocates for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **13.11.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VII and counsel for both side express inability to wait till the court starts.
2. At request, list on 25.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 13, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any