



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CONT.CAS(C) 1097/2024

SUNIL MANCHANDA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Mr. Nitish
Kumar Danda, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Advocates for Respondent No.1.

10

+ RFA 789/2023, CM APPL. 49604/2023 (stay)

SUNIL MANCHANDA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Katyal and Mr. Nitish
Kumar Danda, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MANCHANDA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ritu Gupta and Ms. Kavya Singh,
Advocates for Respondent No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

1. An Adjournment Slip has been moved on behalf of the Appellant.
2. Written Submissions filed on behalf of the Respondents have been returned under objection.
3. Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the Appellant.
4. Amended Memo of Parties is under objection.
5. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within four weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.



6. Amended Memo of Parties be also brought on record.
7. Be listed for arguments on 27.11.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 20, 2026/RS